
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

PAT MCCRORY  ANTHONY J. TATA 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

                1584 Yanceyville Street, Greensboro, NC 27405                                P.O. Box 14996 Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

                              Telephone No. (336) 487-0075                                                                 Fax No. (336) 334-3637 

 

November 6, 2014 
 

 
WBS Element: 62000.7.STR10T4 
CONTRACT No.: DG00208 
COUNTY: Orange 
DESCRIPTION:  Grading, Drainage and Paving 
 

SUBJECT:            Bid Tabulations – SR 1239 I85 Connector 

       

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
Attached on the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount 
Bid” tabulations for the above project.  The low bidder, FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company., 
was awarded the contract.  We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest 

in Purchase Order Contracts.   

 
If you should have any questions, please advise. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      
  D.R. Huffines 
  Division Program Manager 

 
 
 
 
DRH/bcj 
 
ec: Dane Construction, Inc.; FSCII, LLC dba Fred Smith Company; Carolina Sunrock, LLC; Triangle 
Grading & Paving, Inc.; file 
 

https://trust.docusign.com


OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO P-4405F 11:00 AM 1 /  4 001

ORANGE

62000.7.STR10TA

FED AID NO FRA-FR-HSR-0006-10-00

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1239 /I85 CONNECTOR FROM APPROX 650 FT NORTHWEST OF NS/NCRR OVERPASS

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

RALEIGH,  NC MOORESVILLE,  NC

DG00208OCT 16 2014

0.235 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 16000.00 21350.00  22230.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 150000.00 186650.00  212725.00GRADING

0003 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 1.00 1.00 3525.00 3525.00 100.00  100.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 25.00 1000.00 37.10 1484.00 50.00  2000.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  100 SY  2.00 200.00 4.40 440.00 2.25  225.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0366000000-E 310  95 LF  63.00 5985.00 45.90 4360.50 50.00  4750.0015" RC PIPE CULV III

0007 0372000000-E 310  190 LF  65.00 12350.00 48.40 9196.00 50.00  9500.0018" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 1121000000-E 520  203 TON 40.00 8120.00 28.40 5765.20 30.00  6090.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0009 1489000000-E 610  510 TON 44.00 22440.00 44.40 22644.00 63.00  32130.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0010 1498000000-E 610  390 TON 41.00 15990.00 42.40 16536.00 65.00  25350.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0011 1519000000-E 610  300 TON 54.00 16200.00 47.00 14100.00 72.00  21600.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0012 1575000000-E 620  60 TON 685.00 41100.00 725.00 43500.00 675.00  40500.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0013 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 100.00 2000.00 150.00 3000.00 140.00  2800.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0014 2286000000-N 840  3 EA  1850.00 5550.00 1855.00 5565.00 1500.00  4500.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0015 2366000000-N 840  6 EA  700.00 4200.00 470.00 2820.00 500.00  3000.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD

0016 3030000000-E 862  250 LF  17.00 4250.00 18.50 4625.00 17.00  4250.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0017 3210000000-N 862  1 EA  550.00 550.00 597.00 597.00 550.00  550.00GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1

0018 3270000000-N SP   1 EA  2150.00 2150.00 2333.00 2333.00 2150.00  2150.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0019 3649000000-E 876  2 TON 150.00 300.00 90.20 180.40 50.00  100.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0020 3656000000-E 876  340 SY  2.00 680.00 2.60 884.00 2.25  765.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0021 4025000000-E 901  92 SF  13.50 1242.00 11.30 1039.60 13.50  1242.00CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
Type E

0022 4072000000-E 903  143 LF  5.15 736.45 4.35 622.05 5.15  736.45SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN

0023 4102000000-N 904  12 EA  65.00 780.00 60.80 729.60 65.00  780.00SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0024 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 10000.00 23300.00  10000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0025 4685000000-E 1205  1,575 LF  1.00 1575.00 1.65 2598.75 1.35  2126.25THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0026 4686000000-E 1205  625 LF  2.00 1250.00 2.15 1343.75 1.39  868.75THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0027 4725000000-E 1205  4 EA  300.00 1200.00 163.00 652.00 500.00  2000.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0028 6000000000-E 1605  290 LF  1.95 565.50 4.85 1406.50 3.00  870.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6006000000-E 1610  145 TON 10.00 1450.00 40.70 5901.50 32.00  4640.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0030 6009000000-E 1610  80 TON 15.00 1200.00 45.30 3624.00 32.00  2560.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0031 6012000000-E 1610  60 TON 30.00 1800.00 36.80 2208.00 25.00  1500.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0032 6015000000-E 1615  2 ACR 400.00 800.00 1628.00 3256.00 1100.00  2200.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0033 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  2.00 400.00 3.25 650.00 6.50  1300.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0034 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 400.00 400.00 1302.00 1302.00 1000.00  1000.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  5.00 500.00 21.30 2130.00 10.00  1000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0036 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  4.00 400.00 3.25 325.00 3.25  325.00SAFETY FENCE

0037 6030000000-E 1630  60 CY  4.00 240.00 13.00 780.00 12.00  720.00SILT EXCAVATION

0038 6036000000-E 1631  3,000 SY  1.00 3000.00 2.35 7050.00 1.50  4500.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0039 6037000000-E SP   50 SY  8.00 400.00 6.50 325.00 6.50  325.00COIR FIBER MAT

0040 6042000000-E 1632  120 LF  2.75 330.00 3.50 420.00 6.50  780.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO P-4405F 11:00 AM 2 /  4 001

ORANGE

62000.7.STR10TA

FED AID NO FRA-FR-HSR-0006-10-00

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1239 /I85 CONNECTOR FROM APPROX 650 FT NORTHWEST OF NS/NCRR OVERPASS

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

RALEIGH,  NC MOORESVILLE,  NC

DG00208OCT 16 2014

0.235 MI

0041 6071012000-E SP   330 LF  7.00 2310.00 7.10 2343.00 9.60  3168.00COIR FIBER WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   90 LB  5.00 450.00 7.20 648.00 8.00  720.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2200.00 2200.00 4069.00 4069.00 2000.00  2000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  1 ACR 45.00 45.00 163.00 163.00 50.00  50.00MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  3.00 150.00 8.70 435.00 6.50  325.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 3038.00 759.50 1000.00  250.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00 3.05 152.50 6.50  325.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 1.25 TON 500.00 625.00 1053.00 1316.25 1000.00  1250.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 55.00 550.00 32.60 326.00 50.00  500.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  10.00 250.00 325.50 8137.50 50.00  1250.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

 

    TOTAL 344439.95 TOTAL 427568.60 TOTAL  444626.45CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 344439.95 SUB-TOTAL 427568.60 SUB-TOTAL  444626.45ROADWAY ITEMS



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO P-4405F 11:00 AM 3 /  4 001

ORANGE

62000.7.STR10TA

FED AID NO FRA-FR-HSR-0006-10-00

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1239 /I85 CONNECTOR FROM APPROX 650 FT NORTHWEST OF NS/NCRR OVERPASS

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

DG00208OCT 16 2014

0.235 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 25000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 176000.00   GRADING

0003 0050000000-E 226  1 ACR 3400.00 3400.00   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0318000000-E 300  40 TON 45.00 1800.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  100 SY  5.00 500.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0366000000-E 310  95 LF  57.00 5415.00   15" RC PIPE CULV III

0007 0372000000-E 310  190 LF  64.00 12160.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0008 1121000000-E 520  203 TON 37.00 7511.00   AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0009 1489000000-E 610  510 TON 63.00 32130.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0010 1498000000-E 610  390 TON 63.00 24570.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0011 1519000000-E 610  300 TON 65.00 19500.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0012 1575000000-E 620  60 TON 750.00 45000.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0013 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 225.00 4500.00   ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0014 2286000000-N 840  3 EA  1525.00 4575.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0015 2366000000-N 840  6 EA  570.00 3420.00   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD

0016 3030000000-E 862  250 LF  18.00 4500.00   STL BM GUARDRAIL

0017 3210000000-N 862  1 EA  1550.00 1550.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1

0018 3270000000-N SP   1 EA  800.00 800.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0019 3649000000-E 876  2 TON 65.00 130.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0020 3656000000-E 876  340 SY  3.40 1156.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0021 4025000000-E 901  92 SF  13.50 1242.00   CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
Type E

0022 4072000000-E 903  143 LF  5.15 736.45   SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN

0023 4102000000-N 904  12 EA  65.00 780.00   SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E

0024 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 83000.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL

0025 4685000000-E 1205  1,575 LF  1.35 2126.25   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90

0026 4686000000-E 1205  625 LF  1.39 868.75   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0027 4725000000-E 1205  4 EA  500.00 2000.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0028 6000000000-E 1605  290 LF  5.00 1450.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0029 6006000000-E 1610  145 TON 50.00 7250.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0030 6009000000-E 1610  80 TON 50.00 4000.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0031 6012000000-E 1610  60 TON 45.00 2700.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0032 6015000000-E 1615  2 ACR 1500.00 3000.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0033 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  3.00 600.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0034 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 1200.00 1200.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  10.00 1000.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0036 6029000000-E SP   100 LF  3.00 300.00   SAFETY FENCE

0037 6030000000-E 1630  60 CY  3.81 228.60   SILT EXCAVATION

0038 6036000000-E 1631  3,000 SY  2.30 6900.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0039 6037000000-E SP   50 SY  6.00 300.00   COIR FIBER MAT

0040 6042000000-E 1632  120 LF  5.00 600.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH



OCT 16, 2014 03:22 PM

TIP NO P-4405F 11:00 AM 4 /  4 001

ORANGE

62000.7.STR10TA

FED AID NO FRA-FR-HSR-0006-10-00

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1239 /I85 CONNECTOR FROM APPROX 650 FT NORTHWEST OF NS/NCRR OVERPASS

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

DG00208OCT 16 2014

0.235 MI

0041 6071012000-E SP   330 LF  8.00 2640.00   COIR FIBER WATTLE

0042 6071020000-E SP   90 LB  14.00 1260.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0043 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 3750.00 3750.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0044 6087000000-E 1660  1 ACR 150.00 150.00   MOWING

0045 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  8.00 400.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0046 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2800.00 700.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0047 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.80 140.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0048 6108000000-E 1665 1.25 TON 970.00 1212.50   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0049 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 30.00 300.00   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0050 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  300.00 7500.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

 

    TOTAL 511951.55   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 511951.55   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  344439.95   FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

     2  427568.60   CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC

     3  444626.45   DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

     4  511951.55   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC




